PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Frigg	10/20/2006
Bruno Lang	10/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synthes GmbH
Street Address:	Eimattstrasse 3
City:	Oberdorf
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4436

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11497743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-9153

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-6205

Email: tmead@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Rothery

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001227/0246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tariqa F. Mead

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020719 FRAME: 0389

500499757

\$40<u>.</u>00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert Frigg and Bruno Switzerland, CH-2544, and Rainstrasse 63, Horriwil, Sw for which we have executed an application for a Patent of		
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewit	h or 🖂	
which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 232232-	999648	
which was filed on August 1, 2006, Application No.	11/497,743	
☐ We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), , at Jor) the filing date and application number o	nes Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application numb f said application when known.	er, filed
and WHEREAS, Synthes GmbH, Eimattstrasse 3, Obero and interest in, to and under the said invention and the sai		obtaining our entire right, title
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the surface the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said A interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said Patents of the United States which may be granted there protection, including, without limitation, all applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, priority rights derived from said United States applications as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property and designs which may be granted for said invention in reissues thereof;	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assi United States application and all divisions, renewals and con and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all application for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaft together with the right to file such applications and the right under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Internal all agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility	over, and by these presents do gns, our entire right, title and continuations thereof, and all cations for industrial property fter be filed for said invention ight to claim for the same the ernational Convention for the any such application is filed, models, inventors' certificates
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other e the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repr		lications as aforesaid, to issue
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict	we have full right to convey the entire interest herein as herewith.	signed, and that we have not
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invencontinuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and	rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to	papers, execute all divisional, aid the said ASSIGNEE, its
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/	/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our resp	pective signature(s).
Date: 20/10/2006, 2006	ROBERT FRIGG	_L.S.
WITNESS:	1	
Date: 20/10/2006, 2006	Signature Signature	
	ICASELLE ANNAHEIM Printed Name	
Date: 20/10/2006, 2006	Munum hinning BRUNO LÄNG	_L.S.
WITNESS:	///	
Date: 20/10/2006, 2006	Signature Then	_
	Printed Name	_

RECORDED: 03/28/2008